
Most cities still have lagging
own-source revenues in 2014. 

Cities have the most taxing powers allowed by law due to the services required of them to be delivered to the people.

(1) - Does not include collections from Special Education Fund.

RANK CITY
LOCALLY SOURCED 

INCOME (LSI)1
ANNUAL REGULAR

INCOME (ARI)1
LSI TO

ARI

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Makati City
Pasig City
Mandaluyong City
Pasay City
Quezon City
San Juan City
Taguig City
Manila City
Parañaque City
Muntinlupa City
Tagaytay City
Santa Rosa City
Valenzuela City
Marikina City
Lapu-Lapu City
Iloilo City
Cebu City
Batangas City
Calamba City
Mandaue City

9,228,688,331
5,746,550,029
2,332,409,227
2,453,156,589

11,430,346,196
933,204,848

3,238,752,272
6,867,940,181
2,352,075,502
2,151,834,454

600,837,813
1,299,928,351
1,377,297,781
1,061,852,327

908,571,924
1,001,140,293
2,011,401,571

910,485,598
1,277,572,026

714,493,617

90.3%
85.7%
81.4%
78.7%
78.1%
77.2%
76.7%
76.2%
73.4%
73.1%
72.1%
68.2%
63.5%
63.4%
62.9%
61.5%
60.1%
59.8%
58.8%
58.5%

10,215,687,220
6,706,803,082
2,863,632,168
3,116,053,669

14,643,827,644
1,209,525,030
4,222,010,230
9,009,054,791
3,206,449,728
2,942,165,695

833,091,635
1,905,212,155
2,167,436,703
1,675,001,432
1,444,976,308
1,627,793,363
3,349,349,872
1,523,071,433
2,171,120,924
1,221,879,118

Check out the preliminary ranking of all cities at http://iskor.blgf.gov.ph.
Do you know of any irregular practices in your LGU? Submit your anonymous tips at http://www.perangbayan.com.
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Local autonomy is more meaningful if LGUs become self-reliant communities.

IS YOUR CITY PART OF THE TOP 20 IN GENERATING 
LOCALLY SOURCED REVENUES IN 2014?

RANK CITY

125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144

Tandag City
Malaybalay City
Escalante City
Calbayog City
Canlaon City
Baybay City
Bayugan City
Cadiz City
Tanjay City
Palayan City
Isabela City (Basilan)
Borongan City
Tabuk City
Bayawan City (Tulong)
Lamitan City
Dapitan City
Himamaylan City
Guihulngan City
Sipalay City
Marawi City

33,938,270
76,464,014
31,463,998
68,044,176
23,508,927
39,875,534
45,429,263
43,046,312
24,506,677
14,403,590
21,569,475
26,704,748
35,017,031
32,169,333
17,076,021

20,326,852
18,182,078
14,149,881
12,206,219

3,944,069

9.2%
9.0%
8.7%
8.3%
7.9%
7.8%
7.2%
7.2%
6.4%
6.0%
5.8%
5.8%
5.6%
5.0%
4.8%
4.7%
4.1%
3.2%
3.0%
1.0%

369,272,657
854,151,194
360,498,767
822,976,529
298,309,813
511,358,276
627,772,081
596,173,418
382,001,072
239,766,224
373,079,698
464,311,849
628,171,677
637,176,289
352,861,482

435,881,304
446,156,191
442,491,568
405,766,545
385,030,847

OR ARE THEY PART OF THE BOTTOM 20 CITIES?

LOCALLY SOURCED 
INCOME (LSI)1

ANNUAL REGULAR
INCOME (ARI)1

LSI TO
ARI

Help your city by paying your local taxes promptly and correctly.

20 31

Renew your permits and pay your business tax

ON OR BEFORE
January 2016

Pay your quarterly real property tax due

ON OR BEFORE
March 2016

have locally sourced income still lagging behind.
Their annual regular incomes in 2014 are below the national average 
of 30% ratio of locally sourced revenues to annual regular income.

 are even high income class cities.

75 out of 144 cities

    out of the 7522


